Racing SA

Sectional Times

Wednesday, 22 September, 2021

\§

B RACING

MEETING:

WEATHER:

WIND & TEMP RANGE:

RAIL:

TRACK RATING:

PENTROMETER:

IRRIGATION:

RAINFALL:

RUNNER NAME

Oakbank

Overcast
True

Soft 7 R1-7

0.00 (Turf)

RACE 6, 1900m

OFFTIME  IVRTIME  TDIFF"+/- FSECAVE

IVR©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Benchmark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

7940 66.36 5260 3890 2554 12.96

LATE SPLITS

Comments -

Nice even despatch with THE OLYMPIAN being hunted forward in the early stages in an attempt to find
the lead. Not far away was LOVE IN THE CITY and CHONCAPE looking for a forward spot, with eventual
winner MARYMOUNT LASS settling just behind the leaders. Shortly thereafter THE OLYMPIAN raced to
the front, striding a couple lengths clear of CHONCAPE and LORD ROSENTHAL. Passing the 800 metres
the moves were coming by THE RED SEA and BLUE BEAR. Meanwhile MARYMOUNT LASS was racing in
restricted room, subsequently being checked and was shuffled back to the rear of the field. BLUE BEAR
raced to the front near the 500 metres, giving chase was THE RED SEA and TIZA, as THE OLYMPIAN
was tiring. On straightening BLUE BEAR had a good break, TIZA was chasing hard, the widest two
runners MARYMOUNT LASS and CHU CHU CHARLIE were making good ground. Inside the 100 metres,
MARYMOUNT LASS hit the lead and raced clear over the concluding stages to score a smart victory.
CHU CHU CHARLIE finished off well for second with BLUE BEAR finishing in third.

Marymount Lass
Chu Chu Charlie
Blue Bear

Tiza

The Red Sea
American Trouble
Lord Rosenthal
Love In The City
Choncape

10 Briabella

n The Olympian
12 Masaru Warrior

W ooONOOOUUAWN-=

121.80

78.40
78.02

77.90
79.78
79.80
82.10
83.50
83.98
83.68
84.52
84.38

65.20 51.46 38.32

25.10 12.82
65.04 51.64 38.98 25.90 13.32
65.12 51.46 38.88 25.78 13.32
66.58 53.00 40.06 26.76 14.12
66.82 53.26 40.34 26.74 14.00
68.94 55.06 41.70 28.02 15.08
70.40 56.50 43.32 29.10 15.12

70.86 57.14 43.66 29.76 15.66
70.52 56.68 43.40 29.40 15.36
71.48 57.72 44.02 30.08 16.12
7118 57.60 44.34 30.46 16.10

PR1200  PR1000 PR800O PR600O PR400 PR200 L1200
6 6 7 10 9 3 13.20 13.74 13.14 13.62
10 12 12 12 7 5 13.12 13.68 13.02 13.10 12.28 12.82
n 10 8 3 12.66 12.58 13.32
12 n n 8 3 2 13.66 13.10 12.46 13.32
7 7 6 4 2 4 13.20 13.58 12.94 13.30 12.64 14.12
9 8 9 9 8 6 12.98 13.56 12.92 13.60 12.74 14.00
3 3 3 5 6 7 13.16 13.88 13.36 13.68 12.94 15.08
4 4 4 6 n n 13.10 13.90 13.18 14.22 13.98 15.12
2 2 2 2 5 9 13.12 13.72 13.48 13.90 14.10 15.66
5 5 5 7 10 10 13.16 13.84 13.28 14.00 14.04 15.36
4 8 13.04 13.76 13.70 13.94 13.96 16.12
8 9 10 n 12 12 13.20 13.58 13.26 13.88 14.36 16.10

S

RACINGSA.COM.AU




