Racing SA

Sectional Times

Wednesday, 22 September, 2021



MEETING:	Oakbank	IVR ©								
WEATHER:	Overcast	INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING								
WIND & TEMP RANGE:		Benchmark VR Figures								
RAIL:	True	IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES								
TRACK RATING:	Soft 7 R1-7									
PENTROMETER:	0.00 (Turf)	R.A	CE LEA	DER FIE	LD SEC	TIONAL	S			
IRRIGATION:		79.40	66.36	52.60	38.90	25.54	12.96			
RAINFALL:				LATEC	DLITS					

Comments -

Nice even despatch with THE OLYMPIAN being hunted forward in the early stages in an attempt to find the lead. Not far away was LOVE IN THE CITY and CHONCAPE looking for a forward spot, with eventual winner MARYMOUNT LASS settling just behind the leaders. Shortly thereafter THE OLYMPIAN raced to the front, striding a couple lengths clear of CHONCAPE and LORD ROSENTHAL. Passing the 800 metres the moves were coming by THE RED SEA and BLUE BEAR. Meanwhile MARYMOUNT LASS was racing in restricted room, subsequently being checked and was shuffled back to the rear of the field. BLUE BEAR raced to the front near the 500 metres, giving chase was THE RED SEA and TIZA, as THE OLYMPIAN was tiring. On straightening BLUE BEAR had a good break, TIZA was chasing hard, the widest two runners MARYMOUNT LASS and CHU CHU CHARLIE were making good ground. Inside the 100 metres, MARYMOUNT LASS hit the lead and raced clear over the concluding stages to score a smart victory. CHU CHU CHARLIE finished off well for second with BLUE BEAR finishing in third.

RACE 6, 1900m

FIN	RUNNER NAME	OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-	FSECAVE TO800M	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200	PR1200	PR1000	PR800	PR600	PR400	PR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
1	Marymount Lass	121.80		78.40	65.20	51.46	38.32	24.70	12.72	6	6	7	10	9	3	13.20	13.74	13.14	13.62	11.98	12.72
2	Chu Chu Charlie			78.02	64.90	51.22	38.20	25.10	12.82	10	12	12	12	7	5	13.12	13.68	13.02	13.10	12.28	12.82
3	Blue Bear			77.82	65.04	51.64	38.98	25.90	13.32	11	10	8	3	1	1	12.78	13.40	12.66	13.08	12.58	13.32
4	Tiza			77.90	65.12	51.46	38.88	25.78	13.32	12	11	11	8	3	2	12.78	13.66	12.58	13.10	12.46	13.32
5	The Red Sea			79.78	66.58	53.00	40.06	26.76	14.12	7	7	6	4	2	4	13.20	13.58	12.94	13.30	12.64	14.12
6	American Trouble			79.80	66.82	53.26	40.34	26.74	14.00	9	8	9	9	8	6	12.98	13.56	12.92	13.60	12.74	14.00
7	Lord Rosenthal			82.10	68.94	55.06	41.70	28.02	15.08	3	3	3	5	6	7	13.16	13.88	13.36	13.68	12.94	15.08
8	Love In The City			83.50	70.40	56.50	43.32	29.10	15.12	4	4	4	6	11	11	13.10	13.90	13.18	14.22	13.98	15.12
9	Choncape			83.98	70.86	57.14	43.66	29.76	15.66	2	2	2	2	5	9	13.12	13.72	13.48	13.90	14.10	15.66
10	Briabella			83.68	70.52	56.68	43.40	29.40	15.36	5	5	5	7	10	10	13.16	13.84	13.28	14.00	14.04	15.36
11	The Olympian			84.52	71.48	57.72	44.02	30.08	16.12	1	1	1	1	4	8	13.04	13.76	13.70	13.94	13.96	16.12
12	Masaru Warrior			84.38	71.18	57.60	44.34	30.46	16.10	8	9	10	11	12	12	13.20	13.58	13.26	13.88	14.36	16.10
																1					
																1					
			1																		

